

IN THE COURT OF THE SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE AND J M F C.

AFZALPUR

O.S No-29/2025.

Plaintiff : Satalingappa S/o Late Sidramappa Sagar.

-V/s -

Defendants : Sharadabai W/o Vithal Sagar,
and 6 others.

ISSUES

- 1] Whether the plaintiff proves that, the plaintiff and the defendants are the Hindu joint family members ?
- 2] Whether the plaintiff proves that, the suit properties are the ancestral and joint family properties of the plaintiff and the defendants ?

- 3] Whether the defendant No-1 to 5 proves the oral partition between the parties as contended by them in their written statement ?
- 4] Whether the defendant No-1 to 5 proves that, the suit item No-5 property bearing plot No-39 and 40 situated in survey number 12/2A are the self acquired properties of the defendant No-3 ?
- 5] Whether the defendant No-1 to 5 proves that, the suit of the plaintiff is barred by law of limitation ?
- 6] Whether the plaintiff proves that, he is entitled for the share in the suit properties ? If so to what extent ?
- 7] Whether the plaintiff is entitled for the reliefs claimed by him in the plaint ?

- 8] Whether the defendant No-6 proves that, she is entitled for the share in the suit properties ? If so to what extent?
- 9] Whether the defendant No-6 is entitled for the reliefs claimed by her in the counter claim ?
- 10] What Order or Decree ?

Date: 17-11-2025

Senior Civil Judge & JMFC,
Afzalpur.